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PLAN VIEW

Exist AC Misc AREA

FOG SEAL COAT

FL

E
S

C C

F
L

FOG SEAL COAT

O
G

FL FL

SECTION C-C
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11000204051

EB Rte 94 (PM): 31.11-31.18; 31.22-31.46; 31.56; 33.01; 34.42;

 34.67; 35.93; 36.20; 36.27

WB Rte 94 (PM): 32.74; 33.45; 35.35-35.51; 35.57-36.00; 36.06; 

36.14; 36.30; 36.41-36.49; 37.66-38.02; 38.77; 

38.89-38.92

NB Rte 188 (PM): 0.75-0.86
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 35.14-35.27; 35.43-35.66; 35.94-36.04; 36.27-36.37; 

WB Rte 94 (PM): 33.37-33.40; 33.75-33.86 

NB Rte 188 (PM): 0.75-0.90

36.00-38.02; 38.06-38.09; 38.14-38.15; 38.21-38.24;

38.85-38.86

NB Rte 188 (PM): 0.23; 0.26; 0.53

OR HMA(TYPE C)

SLURRY SEAL 

OR HMA(TYPE C)

SLURRY SEAL 

OR HMA(TYPE C)

SLURRY SEAL 

ES

ES

Exist AC Misc AREA

(Misc AREA)

Exist AC HIGH SIDE DITCH

ES

OR INLET SPILLWAY (Misc AREA)

Exist AC OVERSIDE DRAIN,

12-31-13

01-28-13

6

Exist SURFACE

Exist SURFACE
Exist SURFACE

0
2
-
0
4
-
1
3

20

02-25-13



x

x

x

x

x

Dist COUNTY ROUTE
POST MILES

TOTAL PROJECT

SHEET

No.

TOTAL

SHEETS

L
A

S
T
 

R
E

V
I
S
I

O
N

S
T

A
T

E
 

O
F
 

C
A

L
I
F

O
R

N
I

A
 
 
-
 
 

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T
 

O
F
 

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

T
A

T
I

O
N

No.

Exp.

CIVIL

R
E

G
I

S
T

E
R

E

D
P

ROFESSIONA
L

E
N

G
I

N
E

E
R

S

T
A
TE

OF CALIF
ORN

IA

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER

T
I

M
E
 

P
L

O
T

T
E

D
 

=
>

D
A

T
E
 

P
L

O
T

T
E

D
 

=
>

1
0
:
5
2

2
6
-

F
E

B
-
2
0
1
3

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 

B
Y

D
E

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

B
Y

C
A

L
C

U
L

A
T

E
D
-

R
E

V
I
S

E
D
 

B
Y

D
A

T
E
 

R
E

V
I
S

E
D

PLANS APPROVAL DATE

DATE

F
U

N
C

T
I

O
N

A
L
 

S
U

P
E

R
V
I
S

O
R

R

COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF SCANNED

OR AGENTS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR ITS OFFICERS

R

USERNAME => s127400

DGN FILE => 1100020405ga004.dgn

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT 2773 PROJECT NUMBER & PHASEBORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

M
A
I
N

T
E

N
A

N
C

E
A

L
B

R
T

O
 

G
A

Y
O

N

H
A

M
E

D
 

B
A

H
A

R
E

B
E

C
C

A
 
I

G
N

A
C
I

O

HAMED S. BAHA

74499

11 SD 94,188

NO SCALE

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

 0.2/1.9

30.0/39.0,

C-4

T
H
I
N

G
 

R
d

  0.15’ HMA (TYPE C)

= COLD PLANE AC (0.15’)

COLD PLANE LIMIT DETAIL

STATE ROUTE

TECATE MISSION Rd

I
N

D
U

S
T

R
I

A
L
 

R
d

11000204051

= SLURRY SEAL

HUMPHRIES Rd

LIMIT OF SLURRY SEAL

TYPICAL SLURRY SEAL LIMIT ON STREETS AND DRIVEWAYS

AC

PCC

T
e
c
a
t
e

T
o

S
a
n
 

D
i
e
g
o

T
o

DRIVEWAYS

STREETS/

DRIVEWAYS

STREETS/

 
 
 
R

O
A

D

 
 
 

D
IR

D

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

BEGIN HMA (TYPE C)

BEGIN COLD PLANE

PM 0.23

END HMA (TYPE C)

END COLD PLANE

BEGIN SLURRY SEAL

PM 0.60

Exist SURFACE

REMOVE AC DIKE

HMA DIKE (TYPE D OR E)

OG

(SEE SUMMARY OF QUANTITY FOR LOCATIONS)

0.15’ HMA (TYPE C)
  COLD PLANE AC 0.15’

0
2
-
0
4
-
1
3

 SHOULDER PAD UNDER HMA DIKE DETAIL

12-31-13

01-28-13

7

02-25-13

LEGEND:

R
t
e
 
1
8
8

ES

20



T
R

A
F

F
I
C
 

D
E

S
I
G

N
C

A
M
I
L

L
E
 

A
B

O
U
-

F
A

D
E

L

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

NO SCALE CS-1

S
H

A
H
I

N
 

A
D
I
B
I

SHAHIN ADIBI

CIVIL

1

ROUTE

R
Y

A
N
 

C
H

A
O

x

x

x

x

x

Dist COUNTY ROUTE
POST MILES

TOTAL PROJECT

SHEET

No.

TOTAL

SHEETS

L
A

S
T
 

R
E

V
I
S
I

O
N

S
T

A
T

E
 

O
F
 

C
A

L
I
F

O
R

N
I

A
 
 
-
 
 

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T
 

O
F
 

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

T
A

T
I

O
N

No.

Exp.

CIVIL

R
E

G
I

S
T

E
R

E

D
P

ROFESSIONA
L

E
N

G
I

N
E

E
R

S

T
A
TE

OF CALIF
ORN

IA

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER

T
I

M
E
 

P
L

O
T

T
E

D
 

=
>

D
A

T
E
 

P
L

O
T

T
E

D
 

=
>

1
0
:
5
2

2
6
-

F
E

B
-
2
0
1
3

C
H

E
C

K
E

D
 

B
Y

D
E

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

B
Y

C
A

L
C

U
L

A
T

E
D
-

R
E

V
I
S

E
D
 

B
Y

D
A

T
E
 

R
E

V
I
S

E
D

PLANS APPROVAL DATE

DATE

F
U

N
C

T
I

O
N

A
L
 

S
U

P
E

R
V
I
S

O
R

R

COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF SCANNED

OR AGENTS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR ITS OFFICERS

R

USERNAME => s127400

DGN FILE => 1100020405la001.dgn

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
PROJECT NUMBER & PHASEBORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010
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NOTES:

   WITH THE ENGINEER.

   BY THE ENGINEER.

NOTES:

   ARE SHOWN UNLESS DESIGNATED BY (CA), INDICATING CALIFORNIA MUTCD.

2. FEDERAL MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) SIGN CODES 

1. EXACT LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS SHALL BE DETERMINED

   CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND 

   ADJUST THE FIELD LOCATION OF SIGN POSTS IN CONSULTATION

 X  = CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

No. OF POST

2-4 X 6 (s)

TOTAL

SIGNS

No. OF

1-4 X 4 (s)

1-4 X 6 (s)

SIGN
No.

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

PANEL SIZETYPE

108 X 42

48 X 24

48 X 48

(s) DENOTES STATIONARY MOUNTED SIGN

(In)x(In) AND SIZE (In)x(In)

3. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLAN SHEETS. THE 
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Var

END DRUM TAPER

Var

ETW

Temp RAILING 

BEGIN 30:

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

(TYPE K)

2’

1 DRUM TAPER (50’ C-C) 

TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM

END TRAFFIC

Temp RAILING (TYPE K)

PLASTIC DRUM

(IF REQUIRED)

TYPICAL PLACEMENT OF TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM 

Temp CRASH CUSHION
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TYPE G TYPE HTYPE A

WHITE CLEAR YELLOW

DESCRIPTIONROUTE DETAIL

SOLID

8"

PAINT (LF)
REMARKS

POSTMILE

      

      

      

 

TRAFFIC STRIPE SUMMARYPAVEMENT MARKER SUMMARY

 

      

      

            

4"

SOLID

4"

BROKEN

36-12

4"

BROKEN

17-7

1. ALL PAVEMENT DELINEATION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

PDQ-1

*

(1-COAT)

 * = BLACK PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE

6

9

19

22

29

32

38

94 EB

WB 12

38

HATCHING

188 NB 0.23/1.90

19

22

38A

1.90/0.23SB 27B

27B

3114

TYPE D

YELLOW

66

258655

322268 135

78,674 L = 39,337’39,337

SOLID

6"

46,988

3278

L = 262’104824 524 *

L = 476’95253 240 *

158567

174237

46,988

47621

187

6 56513

248053

L = 6,287’12,5746,287*526

8767

50

8767

187 4396 *46,388 12,075 93,976 2111 109,830 2586

      

 DESCRIPTIONROUTE POSTMILE

 

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS 

TYPE A

(EA)

NON-REFLECTIVE

(EA)

RETROREFLECTIVE

NB/SB

94

188

EB/WB 187 3804

TYPE D, G, H

0

187

TOTAL

TOTAL

30.0/39.0

39.0/30.0

30.0/39.0

2. NO SEPARATE ITEM FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND MARKINGS AT RTE 188 FROM PM 0.23 TO PM 0.6.

(EA)

NON-REFLECTIVE

(EA)

RETROREFLECTIVE
THERMOPLASTIC (LF)

(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

11 SD

(N)

(N) - NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

94,188
30.0/39.0
0.2/1.9

0.23/1.90 592

4396

27B(Mod)(6")

27B(Mod)(6")
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01-25-13
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1. ALL PAVEMENT DELINEATION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES

PDQ-2

TOTAL

POSTMILE

BEGIN END
ROUTE DETAIL/TYPE LF

TOTAL

POSTMILE

BEGIN END
ROUTE DETAIL/TYPE SQFT

REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

TOTAL

POSTMILE

BEGIN END
ROUTE DETAIL/TYPE LF

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

POSTMILE

 

LINE

12" LIMITIII (L)

TYPE

DIRECTION

 

VI

TYPE

SQFT SQFT SQFT SQFT SQFT

TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL

TYPICAL

TRAVELWAY

Edge of traveled way

  6" WHITE STRIPE

2"

2. NO SEPARATE ITEM FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND MARKINGS AT RTE 188 FROM PM 0.23 TO PM 0.6.

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

11 SD 94,188

94

188

30.0

0.23 1.90

38

38A

94 EB 252 126

94 WB 12684

188 548862

336 252 62 88 54

792

NB 0.23/1.90

94 30.0

188

6, 9, 19, 22, 27B, 29, 32, 12

6, 19, 22, 27B

180,647

25,668

206,315

4122

100

4222

94

188

30.0

0.23 1.90 AHEAD; STOP; 12" LIMIT LINE

ARROW (TYPE III(L)); ARROW (TYPE VI) 588

204

792

30.0/39.0

30.0/39.0

39.0

39.0

39.0

30.0/39.0
0.2/1.9

0.60 1.90
*

*
PM 0.23 TO 0.60 WILL BE COLDPLANED

06-30-14

01-25-13
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TOTAL

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-1

30.00 30.10 502 20

2773

30.10 30.18 459 10

30.18 30.24 328 10

30.24 31.36 5,873 2 16,314

31.36 31.47 623 10 2,284

31.47 31.64 885 2 2,458

31.64 31.75 558 4 1,674

31.75 32.00 1,310 2 3,639

32.00 32.49 2,625 20 12,542

32.49 32.70 1,115 2 3,097

32.70 33.46 3,970 20 18,968

33.46 33.92 2,427 10 12,135

33.92 34.36 2,330 2 6,472

34.36 34.69 1,739 2 5,217

34.69 34.95 1,410 2 3,917

COTTON BRIDGE

35.05 38.26 16,950 2 47,083

38.26 38.34 422 20 2,016

38.34 38.45 581 11 2,970

38.45 38.72 1,427 20 6,818

38.72 39.00 1,480 2 4,111

0.23 0.60 1,953 24 8 62,496 6,944 6,944

0.60 1.85 2,012 24 2.6 175,560 19,507

NO WORK ON BRIDGE

6,944

2.89

ROADWAY QUANTITIES

DIKE QUANTITIES

TOTALS

0.24 0.28

0.23 0.44

0.46 0.55

211

1108

475

211

475

A

A

1794

48

26

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

36

24

26

24

24

24

36

24

24

152,698

21,182

23,010

15,624

34,060

115,500

28,990

174,680

111,642

60,580

48,692

36,660

440,700

18,568

27,307

62,788

38,480

673

26

 

TON

LOCATION

Rte END PMBeg PM

LOCATION

Rte BEGIN PM END PM LF [N]

LENGTH

LF [N]

Shld

LF [N] SQFT[N] SQYD[N]

PAVED AREA COLD PLANE

SQYD

TACK COAT

TON

(TYPE C)
 HMA 

TON TON

DESCRIPTION

OVERSIDE DRAIN/DROP INLET

WAY WIDTH

TRAVELED

SB 188

NB 188

NB 188

LF TON

HMA

MINOR

 HMA DIKE

Shld PAD UNDER

34,136

16,524

11,152

3,793

1,836

1,239

D

HMA (TYPE C)

TON 

0.11

3.00

SHOULDER PAD UNDER HMA DIKE (HMA TYPE C)

1108

DESCRIPTION

Misc AREA/HIGH SIDE DITCH

Rte 94 Rte 188

2.05 0.55

0.03

0.67 0.11

AC DIKE AND HMA DIKE

2

16

11

29

702

THICKNESS = 0.15’ 

SLURRY SEAL

(TYPE III)

12-31-13

55

18

244

34

37

25

54

184

46

279

178

97

78

59

704

30

44

100

61

280

2,663

DIKE (LF)

PLACE HMA

TYPE D TYPE E

SUB-TOTALS 475 1319

AC DIKE

REMOVE

TYPE

REMARKS

1794 0.24

11 SD 94,188
30.0/39.0
0.2/1.9

11000204051

1319475

ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)

5.4

28.4

26.5

60.3

01-28-13

11

Rte 94

Rte 94

Rte 188

Rte 188

0
2
-
0
4
-
1
3

TOTAL

CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 2.18

Lt/Rt SHOULDERS (PM 0.23-0.60) 0.72

0.40

6.71 *: QUANTITY ADDED TO ROADWAY QUANTITIES TABLE.

29*
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

2773

(LF) (N)

LENGTH

(LF) (N)

WIDTH

(LF) (N)

DEPTH

0.33

IMPORTED BORROW

188

94 38.9

0.6

10 4

0.50

0.49

(TON)

QUANTITY

(CY) (N)

QUANTITY

0.86

60

FROM PM TO PM

TOTAL

CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

TOTAL

ROUTE REMARKS

Q-2

(LF)(N)
22

DETAIL

(LF)(N)
29

DETAIL

5 5.56 9.73

(Sta)

Dir

Dir = DIRECTION

EB

SB

188 NB

End PMFROM PM

0.23 0.44 1214 2 0.10 9.00 15.75

26.34

SHOULDER REPAIR

SHOULDER REPAIR

HMA DIKE BACKFILL

12-31-13

11 SD 94,188
30.0/39.0
0.2/1.9

11000204051

LOCATION

ROUTE

94

188

30.0 34.0

34.3 34.6

34.6 35.0

35.4 35.5

36.1 39.0

0.2 1.9

21,120 211.2

3,168 31.7

2,112 21.1

528 5.3

15,312 153.1

8,976 89.8

512.2

01-28-13

12

0
2
-
0
4
-
1
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(HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)
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